### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univision Communications Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Univision-EV Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5999 Center Drive
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569677	MODA AL RESCATE
Registration Number:	3569764	MODA AL RESCATE
Registration Number:	4023917	MUNDO CURIOSO
Registration Number:	3367481	NOCAUT
Registration Number:	3776053	PICOTEANDO
Registration Number:	3680919	PIENSA VERDE ACTÚA VERDE
Registration Number:	3430913	¡QUE SABOR!
Registration Number:	4158986	RETRO JA JA
Registration Number:	3602474	RISAS Y MÁS RISAS
Registration Number:	3578063	SIMPLY DELICIOSO
Registration Number:	3549390	TU SALUD
Registration Number:	4050175	UNA HORA EN ALERTA
Registration Number:	3657066	UN DESTINO
Registration Number:	3569757	VIDA SALVAJE
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	4067496	YO COCINO MEJOR QUE MI SUEGRA
Registration Number:	4111960	CONTACTO DEPORTIVO
Registration Number:	2829665	ESCANDALO TV
Registration Number:	3773108	LA TIJERA
Registration Number:	3896794	MÁXIMA DIVERSIÓN
Registration Number:	4136868	NOCHE DE PERROS
Serial Number:	85446613	NOCHE DE PERROS SOLO PARA HOMBRES
Serial Number:	85553937	SOLO BOXEO
Registration Number:	3337851	SOLO BOXEO
Registration Number:	3292619	TU PULSO
Serial Number:	85735452	UNI MAS
Serial Number:	85755221	UNIMAS
Serial Number:	85797593	U UNIMÁS
Registration Number:	3846815	VEREDICTO FINAL
Registration Number:	4143738	VIVE LA MAÑANA
Serial Number:	85512688	MISTICO
Registration Number:	3513111	MISIÓN: REPORTAR
Registration Number:	3622959	LA COMEDIA HORA
Registration Number:	3622958	HUMOR A LA CARTA
Registration Number:	4207385	GALACINEMA
Registration Number:	3952241	G
Serial Number:	85736984	G
Registration Number:	3670485	EXPEDICION GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3630710	EN PROFUNDIDAD
Registration Number:	4079063	EN PERSONA
Registration Number:	2659380	EN ESTA ESQUINA
Registration Number:	3190714	EL RASTRO DEL CRIMEN
Registration Number:	3963384	EL PESO DEL MATRIMONIO
Registration Number:	3569714	DIARIOS DE UN CRIMEN
Registration Number:	3959558	DETRAS DEL SABER
Registration Number:	3450151	DECORANDO CONTIGO
Registration Number:	3367452	CONEXION DEPORTE
Registration Number:	3755835	CASA AL DIA
Serial Number:	77894033	ACCESO TOTAL
Registration Number:	3622947	ACCESO MAXIMO
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0892** 

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3105519306

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega, c/o MWE LLP Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72922-16 UCI-EVH TRANSFER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
Signature:	/Jorge Arciniega/
Date:	05/08/2013

### Total Attachments: 15

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page1.tif source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page2.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page3.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page4.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page5.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page6.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page7.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page8.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page9.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page10.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page11.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page12.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page13.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page14.tif

source=UCI-EVH Assignment#page15.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (this "Assignment"), effective as of December 31, 2012 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC. ("ASSIGNOR") and UNIVISION-EV HOLDINGS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"). In exchange for receiving a LLC interest in ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers exclusively to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in perpetuity, royalty free, including all statutory and common law rights, in and to the assets identified below, together with all goodwill symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith, and the right to sue or make claims for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof and the right to all income, royalties, damages and other payments that are now or may hereafter become due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof; all of such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made:
  - (i) Copyrights all programming, including without limitation all program episodes, segments, and online content, produced by or for Galavision, Inc. and UniMas Network (formerly Telefutura Network) as listed in Exhibit A (collectively the "Programs"), together with all United States of America and foreign copyrights (whether or not registered) therein and thereto, including all of the copyright registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A;
  - (ii) <u>Trademarks</u> all existing trademarks, service marks, and Program titles (whether or not registered) of ASSIGNOR as listed in <u>Exhibit B</u>, together with all goodwill symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith, including all of the registrations and applications therefor listed in Exhibit B.
- 2. <u>Further Assurance</u>. ASSIGNOR agrees to provide all further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to effect and perfect the aforementioned assignment of rights.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, written or oral, between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment is governed by and will be construed and enforced in accordance with the federal laws of the United States of America (where applicable) and the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any conflicts of laws principles that would require the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each and all of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute but one and the same instrument. The facsimile signature of a Party to this Assignment or any instrument delivered in connection with the consummation of the transactions described herein or a PDF copy of the signature of a Party to this Assignment or any instrument delivered in connection with the consummation of the transactions described herein delivered by electronic mail for purposes of execution or otherwise, is to be considered to have the same binding effect as the delivery of an original signature on this Assignment or on an original instrument.

DM\_US 40854612-2.072922.0016

4. <u>Tax Treatment</u> . Each party hereto agrees that contemplated by this Assignment are intended to be go Code of 1986, as amended.	, for federal income tax purposes, the transactions overned by Section 721(a) of the Internal Revenue
The Parties hereby duly execute this ASSIGNMENT.	
	A CONCINENT

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC.	UNIVISION-EV HOLDINGS, LLC By:
By:	Name: PETER LORI Title: CAO/EVP

### EXHIBIT A

### Copyrights

### All copyrights to the following programs shown on Galavision:

ACCESO MAXIMO

ACCESO TOTAL

CASA AL DIA

CONEXION DEPORTE

DECORANDO CONTIGO

**DETRAS DEL SABER** 

DIARIOS DE UN CRIMEN

EL PESO DEL MATRIMONIO

EL RASTRO DEL CRIMEN

EN ESTA ESQUINA

**EN PERSONA** 

EN PROFUNDIDAD

**EXPEDICION GLOBAL** 

**GALACINEMA** 

HUMOR A LA CARTA

LA COMEDIA HORA

MISION: REPORTAR

MISTICO

MODA AL RESCATE

MUNDO CURIOSO

**NOCAUT** 

**PICOTEANDO** 

PIENSA VERDE ACTUA VERDE

¡QUE SABOR!

RETRO JA JA

RISAS Y MAS RISAS

SIMPLY DELICIOSO

TU SALUD

UNA HORA EN ALERTA

**UN DESTINO** 

VIDA SALVAJE

YO COCINO MEJOR QUE MI SUEGRA

DM\_US 40854612-4.072922.0016

### EXHIBIT A (Cont'd)

### Copyrights

### All copyrights to the following programs shown on UniMas Network (formerly Telefutura Network):

CONTACTO DEPORTIVO
ESCANDALO TV
LA TIJERA
MÁXIMA DIVERSIÓN
NOCHE DE PERROS
NOCHE DE PERROS SOLO PARA HOMBRES
SOLO BOXEO
TU PULSO
VEREDICTO FINAL
VIVE LA MAÑANA

DM\_US 40854612-4.072922.0016

### EXHIBIT B

### Trademarks

# U.S. Trademarks - Galavision:

Mark	ACCESO MAXIMO AND DESIGN	ACCESO TOTAL	CASA AL DIA AND DESIGN	CONEXION DEPORTE	DECORANDO CONTIGO AND
	AND		DESIGN	RTE	NTIGO AND
Goods / Services	An on-going interactive television program featuring celebrity news and music performances in Int'l Class 41.	An ongoing television program featuring entertainment and celebrity news and gossip in Int'l Class 41.	Ongoing television program focused on home improvement in Int'l Class 41.	Entertainment services, namely, a recurring television sports magazine program featuring extreme sports events highlights and extreme sports competitions in Int'l Class 41.	Entertainment services, namely, a recurring television program in the field of interior design and home design in Int'l Class 41.
Owner	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.
Registration No. & Date	3,622,947 19 MAY 2009		3,755,835 02 MAR 2010	3,367,452 15 JAN 2008	3,450,151 17 JUN 2008
Application No. & Date	77/598,072 22 OCT 2008	77/894,033 15 DEC 2009	77/616,942 18 NOV 2008	76/664,917 21 AUG 2006	77/049,895 22 NOV 2006

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
DETRAS DEL SABER	Entertainment services, namely, for a series of ongoing info-tainment and documentary television programs covering issues pertaining to science, nature, physics and manufacturing in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,959,558 10 MAY 2011	85/015,033 15 APR 2010
DIARIOS DE UN CRIMEN	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television series about true crime stories in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,569,714 03 FEB 2009	77/505,394 23 JUN 2008
EL PESO DEL MATRIMONIO	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television reality program concerning weight loss and re-kindling of romance for married couples in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,963,384 17 MAY 2011	85/015,048 15 APR 2010
EL RASTRO DEL CRIMEN	Entertainment services, namely, a recurring television program concerning crimes and crime solving in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,190,714 02 JAN 2007	76/651,337 02 DEC 2005
EN ESTA ESQUINA	Entertainment services, namely, a recurring television program featuring boxing in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	2,659,380 10 DEC 2002	76/388,373 27 MAR 2002
EN PERSONA	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program featuring biographies of entertainment celebrities and superstars in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,079,063 03 JAN 2012	85/174,778 11 NOV 2010
EN PROFUNDIDAD AND DESIGN	An on-going television program in a new magazine format that delves into news and social issues in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,630,710 02 JUN 2009	77/598,407 22 OCT 2008
EXPEDICION GLOBAL AND COLOR DESIGN	Entertainment services in the nature of a television series featuring nature documentaries in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,670,485 18 AUG 2009	77/470,626 09 MAY 2008

GALACINEMA	G STYLIZED AND COLOR DESIGN	G AND DESIGN	Mark
Entertainment services, namely, ongoing television program consisting of dramatic, action and comedy motion pictures in Int'l Class 41.	Television broadcasting services in Int'l Class 38; Entertainment, namely production of television programs in Int'l Class 41.	Communication services, namely, television, cable television, satellite television and digital television broadcasting and transmission services; broadcasting programs via global computer networks in Int'l Class 38;  Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of television programs distributed across multiple forms of transmission media, featuring action, adventure, drama, comedy, romance, news, science fiction, music, and mysteries; and computer services, namely, providing entertainment information relating to motion pictures, television programs, news, celebrities, and music, offered over global computer information networks in Int'l Class 41.	Goods / Services
Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Owner
4,207,385 11 SEP 2012	3,952,241 26 APR 2011		Registration No. & Date
85/360,894 30 JUN 2011	77/961,422 17 MAR 2010	85/736,984 24 SEP 2012	Application No. & Date

MODA AL RESCATE	MISTICO	MISION: REPORTAR AND COLOR DESIGN	LA COMEDIA HORA AND DESIGN	DESIGN	HUMOR A LA CARTA AND	Mark
Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program about fashion and style advice and fashion and style advice commentary in Int'l Class 41.	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program concerning unexplained mysteries in human society networks in Int'l Class 41.	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program focusing on news and current interest stories in Int'l Class 41.	An on-going television comedy program in Int'l Class 41.	program in inclinass +1.	An on-going television comedy	Goods / Services
Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.	Univision Communications Inc.		Univision Communications Inc.	Owner
3,569,677 03 FEB 2009		3,513,111 07 OCT 2008	3,622,959 19 MAY 2009	POOZ AWM 6.	3,622,958	Registration No. & Date
77/504,323 20 JUN 2008	85/512,688 10 JAN 2012	77/049,714 22 NOV 2006	77/599,395 23 OCT 2008	23 OC   2000	77/599,350	Application No. & Date

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
MODA AL RESCATE AND DESIGN	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program about fashion and style advice and fashion and style advice commentary in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,569,764 03 FEB 2009	77/506,976 24 JUN 2008
MUNDO CURIOSO	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program focused on science and technology in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,023,917 06 SEP 2011	85/172,595 09 NOV 2010
NOCAUT AND DESIGN	Entertainment services, namely, a recurring sports television program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,367,481 15 JAN 2008	76/671,140 08 JAN 2007
PICOTEANDO	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television talk show in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,776,053 13 APR 2010	77/679,342 26 FEB 2009
PIENSA VERDE ACTUA VERDE AND COLOR DESIGN  PIONO VERDE	Entertainment services in the nature of television programs and televised public service announcements focused on protecting our natural environment in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,680,919 08 SEP 2009	77/470,536 09 MAY 2008
iQUE SABOR! AND DESIGN	Entertainment and education services, namely, a recurring televised cooking program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,430,913 20 MAY 2008	77/284,690 20 SEP 2007

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
RETRO JA JA	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television comedy program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,158,986 12 JUN 2012	85/321,723 16 MAY 2011
RISAS Y MAS RISAS AND DESIGN	An on-going television comedy program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,602,474 07 APR 2009	77/600,065 24 OCT 2008
SIMPLY DELICIOSO	An ongoing television series in the fields of cuisine, cooking, dating, decorating, shopping, beauty, health and lifestyle; providing a website with information on a television series in the fields of cuisine, cooking, dating, decorating, shopping, beauty, health and lifestyle in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,578,063 17 FEB 2009	78/927,778 12 JUL 2006
TU SALUD AND COLOR DESIGN tursallid	Recurring television program focusing on health and wellness in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,549,390 23 DEC 2008	77/431,189 25 MAR 2008
UNA HORA EN ALERTA	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing documentary television program covering natural and manmade disasters in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,050,175 01 NOV 2011	85/033,387 07 MAY 2010
UN DESTINO AND DESIGN	An on-going television program focusing on travel and exploration in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,657,066 21 JUL 2009	77/598,014 22 OCT 2008

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
VIDA SALVAJE AND DESIGN	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television series about nature and the environment in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,569,757 03 FEB 2009	77/506,907 24 JUN 2008
YO COCINO MEJOR QUE MI SUEGRA	Entertainment services in the nature of a television series featuring cooking competition in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,067,496 06 DEC 2011	77/470,358 09 MAY 2008

Country	Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
PUERTO RICO	ACCESO TOTAL	An ongoing television program featuring entertainment and celebrity	Univision Communications Inc.	100338 16 DEC 2009	69788 16 DEC 2009
	·	news and gossip in Int'l Class 41.			
MEXICO	MISTICO	Entertainment services,	Univision Communications		1273337
		namely, an ongoing television program	Inc.		14 MAY 2012
		mysteries in human society			

# EXHIBIT B (Cont'd)

## Trademarks

# U.S. Trademarks - UniMas Network (formerly Telefutura):

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
CONTACTO DEPORTIVO	Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the fields of	Univision Communications Inc.	4,111,960 13 MAR 2012	85/404,724 23 AUG 2011
	sports and recreation, health and fitness, sports news and current events, sporting events and other sports-related topics of interest in Int'l Class 41.			
ESCANDALO TV	Entertainment services, namely, a	Univision	2,829,665	76/515,250
	recurring live television variety program featuring updates on current events and entertainment news in Int'l Class 41.	Communications Inc.	06 APR 2004	19 MAY 2003
LA TIJERA	Ongoing television program focused on	Univision	3,773,108	77/662,480
	entertainment and celebrity gossip in Int'l Class 41.	Communications Inc.	06 APR 2010	03 FEB 2009
MÁXIMA DIVERSIÓN	Television broadcasting services in Int'l	Univision	3,896,794	85/018,527
	Class 38.	Communications Inc.	28 DEC 2010	20 APR 2010
NOCHE DE PERROS	Entertainment services, namely, an	Univision	4,136,868	85/302,397
	ongoing late night television talk show in Int'l Class 41.	Communications Inc.	01 MAY 2012	22 APR 2011
NOCHE DE PERROS SOLO PARA HOMBRES AND	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing late night television talk show in	Univision Communications Inc.		85/446,613 13 OCT 2011
COLOR DESIGN	Int'l Class 41.			
		DOMONIA POR TOTAL POR TOTA	da addicina assessante	

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	kegistration No. & Date	& Date
SOLO BOXEO	Non-alcoholic beverages, namely beer in Int'l Class 32.	Univision Communications Inc.		85/553,937 27 FEB 2012
SOLO BOXEO	Entertainment services, namely, a Spanish language sporting events television program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,337,851 20 NOV 2007	76/673,668 06 MAR 2007
TU PULSO	Entertainment services in the nature of a recurring educational television program in the field of community affairs in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,292,619 18 SEP 2007	76/659,821 02 MAY 2006
UNI MAS	Communication services, namely, television, cable television, satellite television and digital television broadcasting and transmission services; broadcasting programs via global computer networks in Int'l Class 38;	Univision Communications Inc.		85/735,452 21 SEP 2012
	Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of television programs distributed across multiple forms of transmission media, featuring action, adventure, drama, comedy, romance, news, science fiction, music, and mysteries; and computer services, namely, providing entertainment information relating to motion pictures, television programs, news, celebrities, and music, offered over global computer information networks in Int'l Class 41			
UNIMAS	Communication services, namely, television, cable television, satellite television and digital television broadcasting and transmission services; broadcasting programs via global computer networks in Int'l Class 38; Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of television programs distributed across multiple forms of transmission media, featuring action, adventure drama comedy	Univision Communications Inc.		85/755,221 16 OCT 2012

Mark	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No. & Date	Application No. & Date
	romance, news, science fiction, music, and mysteries; and computer services, namely, providing entertainment information relating to motion pictures, television programs, news, celebrities, and music, offered over global computer information networks in Int'l Class 41.			
UNIMAS AND DESIGN	Communication services, namely, television, cable television, satellite television and digital television broadcasting and transmission services; broadcasting programs via global computer networks in Int'l Class 38; Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of television programs distributed across multiple forms of transmission media, featuring action, adventure, drama, comedy, romance, news, science fiction, music, and mysteries; and computer services, namely, providing entertainment information relating to motion pictures, television programs, news, celebrities, and music, offered over global computer information networks in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.		85/797,593 07 DEC 2012
VEREDICTO FINAL	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program dealing with real life legal disputes in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	3,846,815 07 SEP 2010	77/961,959 18 MAR 2010
VIVE LA MAÑANA	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television news and current tonics program in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	4,143,738 15 MAY 2012	85/221,378 19 JAN 2011

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013** 

# Foreign Trademarks - UniMas Network (formerly Telefutura):

Country	X-reW	Goods / Services	Owner	Registration No.	Application No.
				& Date	& Date
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	LA TIJERA	Ongoing television program focused on entertainment and celebrity gossip in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	187804 31 MAY 2011	2011-4895 25 FEB 2011
MEXICO	NOCHE DE PERROS SOLO PARA HOMBRES AND COLOR DESIGN	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing late night television talk show in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.		1265702 13 APR 2012
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	VEREDICTO FINAL	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program dealing with real life legal disputes in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	185294 01 FEB 2011	2010-21461 14 SEP 2010
MEXICO	VEREDICTO FINAL	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program dealing with real life legal disputes in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	1201196 15 FEB 2011	1125428 08 OCT 2010
NICARAGUA	VEREDICTO FINAL	Entertainment services specially a television program related to legal arguments of real life in Int'l Class 41.	Univision Communications Inc.	2011092115 LM 17 JAN 2011	2010-00100 15 JAN 2010
VENEZUELA	VEREDICTO FINAL	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program dealing with real life legal disputes in Int'l Class 41 (50LOC).	Univision Communications Inc.		015348/2010 14 SEP 2010